7.903

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102495	0.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Upchuck, LLC
Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	Street Address: 1130 Brownshire  City: Longwood State: FL Zip: 32779
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 06/30/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/140,066  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    App N/ Mallon III   Ph D	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John W. Wallen, III, Ph.D.	40.00
Internal Address: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
1735 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 500	Enclosed
Washington, DC 20006-5209	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: (same as above)	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	104 8: 05 8: 05
DO NOT SE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
John W. Wallen, III  MMMMMM  9 July 200 3	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Controlssioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/11/2003 GTDN11 00000029 501067 78140066

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0011

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc., located and doing business at 285 West Central Parkway, Suite 1720, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted, used, and is using in its business the trademark QEMETIC, and is the Owner and Applicant for Trademark Application No. 78/140,066, pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Upchuck LLC, located and doing business at 1130 Brownshire, Longwood, Florida 32779, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the goodwill and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business represented by the mark, and the Trademark Application referenced above.

authorized officer on this day of	of, 2003.
	By: James Peter Summerville President, Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc.
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	Florida
BE IT REMEMBERED, That or subscriber, a Notary Public, personally foregoing instrument to be his free act and	this
	Tonya M. Clash
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

Motory Public - Male of Florida MyCommission@piesApr 1, 2097 Commission @ DD199341 Decimal By Malencel Hadroy Asso.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0012